BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY COMMISSIONERS'AGENDA OCTOBER 23, 2023

10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF CLAIMS

> WEEKLY REPORTS NEW PERMITS

CLERK – REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL COURTHOUSE AND GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING HOURS FOR ABSENTEE VOTING AND ELECTION DAY

CLERK'S MONTHLY REPORT

CONSIDERATION OF AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO THE EMPLOYEE BENEFIT TRUST/PLAN SUMMARY PLAN DESCRIPTION / MASTER PLAN DOCUMENT

CONSIDERATION OF AGREEMENTS BETWEEN TRUE RX MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. AND BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY EMPLOYEE BENEFIT TRUST

FIRST READING - CONSIDERATION OF AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2013-05 ADOPTING A PERSONNEL POLICY FOR BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY, INDIANA

PROPOSALS/AGREEMENTS - SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT - TASERS

CONSIDERATION OF AN ANNUAL MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

AUDITOR – AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN REPORT

MISCELLANEOUS

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING
IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE
PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS
BY OCTOBER 20, 2023

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.